
2023 Cornerstone University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-21   Conf: 11-11   Home: 7-7   Away: 8-4   Neutral: 6-10
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (257), Opp (254)   DPs Turned: Team (8), Opp (12)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (14), Totals (14), Timmer (7), Poole (6), Sprague (1), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (154-168),
Timmer (34-38), Meade (27-28), Poole (26-29), Braam (24-28), Gilde (24-26), Sprague (17-17), Tilma (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
11 Wilson, Delaney .405 40-40 131 13 53 4 0 2 24 63 .481 8 0 14 0 .424 5 5 1-2 28 72 9 .917
9 Sprague, Moriah .387 39-32 111 31 43 11 4 6 30 80 .721 7 0 14 0 .420 1 0 3-4 38 3 2 .953

20
Nagelhout,
Mackenzie .313 39-39 115 26 36 0 3 1 7 45 .391 14 1 15 1 .392 0 3 18-19 77 3 4 .952

23 Chatman, Maddy .291 40-39 103 20 30 4 4 5 25 57 .553 15 0 21 0 .378 1 4 1-1 50 7 3 .950
24 Carr, Sydney .278 37-34 97 9 27 7 0 3 9 43 .443 4 2 19 1 .320 0 3 0-0 224 3 4 .983
21 Anson, Bailey .226 37-36 84 9 19 4 0 0 10 23 .274 15 3 17 1 .359 1 5 2-2 64 49 5 .958
7 Cain, Kaitlyn .444 26-4 18 9 8 0 1 0 8 10 .556 3 0 2 0 .524 0 0 4-5 7 0 0 1.000
8 Holmes, Dylan .385 16-2 13 9 5 0 1 0 4 7 .538 1 1 3 0 .467 0 0 1-1 10 4 2 .875
32 Robirds, Shylin .333 26-1 3 8 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 1 0 1 0 .500 0 1 4-4 5 0 0 1.000
18 Timmer, Sam .298 23-16 47 6 14 4 0 2 11 24 .511 5 0 5 0 .365 0 0 0-0 65 11 2 .974
12 Groeneveld, Jolie .277 31-30 94 21 26 2 2 5 14 47 .500 7 5 22 0 .355 1 4 10-15 42 79 10 .924
16 Braam, Alyssa .267 25-12 15 2 4 0 0 0 4 4 .267 2 0 3 0 .333 1 0 0-0 1 12 1 .929
22 Poole, Molly .236 26-20 55 7 13 1 1 3 9 25 .455 8 2 15 0 .348 1 2 1-1 61 11 1 .986
17 Tilma, Sydney .214 29-12 42 3 9 2 0 0 3 11 .262 6 0 8 0 .306 1 1 0-0 0 2 1 .667
13 Jenkins, Morgan .197 30-19 61 10 12 4 1 0 7 18 .295 6 0 8 1 .269 0 4 6-7 20 0 3 .870
6 Tornes, Emma .185 17-7 27 3 5 1 1 0 4 8 .296 5 0 10 0 .313 0 1 0-0 62 2 2 .970
3 Brower, Abbey .161 28-24 56 7 9 0 0 0 3 9 .161 4 1 15 1 .226 1 2 2-3 46 0 2 .958
0 Liddell, Paige .130 25-17 46 8 6 1 0 0 3 7 .152 8 0 12 0 .259 0 1 0-2 24 50 6 .925
1 Zwagerman, Taylor .100 13-1 10 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .100 1 1 2 0 .250 0 0 1-1 22 2 1 .960
39 DePoy, Hanna .000 7-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 0 2 0 .333 1 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .284 42-42 1131 204 321 45 18 27 176 483 .427 122 16 208 5 .358 14 36 54-67 855 349 60 .953
Opponents .293 42-42 1185 185 347 60 9 12 163 461 .389 66 2 154 3 .328 12 29 77-84 854 317 60 .951

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
17 Tilma, Sydney 2.29 3-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 18.1 24 13 6 2 0 4 0 4 .279 0 0 0 0 1
14 Meade, Mikayla 3.41 7-9 27 21 8 2-0 2 115.0 133 71 56 24 47 21 3 3 .284 3 2 0 4 9
16 Braam, Alyssa 3.59 5-8 25 8 2 0-0 3 80.0 89 50 41 22 72 17 5 4 .280 6 0 0 7 10
4 Gilde, McKenna 3.81 6-4 20 13 4 0-0 0 71.2 101 51 39 18 35 18 1 1 .324 11 0 0 1 9
Totals 3.49 21-21 80 42 14 5 5 285.0 347 185 142 66 154 60 9 12 .293 20 2 0 12 29
Opponents 4.01 21-21 75 42 17 5 2 284.2 321 204 163 122 208 45 18 27 .284 19 16 0 14 36



2023 Cornerstone University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
7 Cain, Kaitlyn 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Robirds, Shylin 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 DePoy, Hanna 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Poole, Molly 73 61 11 1 .986 1 26 3 .897 6 0
24 Carr, Sydney 231 224 3 4 .983 3 0 0 — 0 0
18 Timmer, Sam 78 65 11 2 .974 0 34 4 .895 7 0
14 Meade, Mikayla 34 7 26 1 .971 0 27 1 .964 0 0
6 Tornes, Emma 66 62 2 2 .970 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 Zwagerman, Taylor 25 22 2 1 .960 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Anson, Bailey 118 64 49 5 .958 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Brower, Abbey 48 46 0 2 .958 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Sprague, Moriah 43 38 3 2 .953 0 17 0 1.000 1 0
20 Nagelhout, Mackenzie 84 77 3 4 .952 2 0 0 — 0 0
23 Chatman, Maddy 60 50 7 3 .950 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Gilde, McKenna 15 1 13 1 .933 1 24 2 .923 0 0
16 Braam, Alyssa 14 1 12 1 .929 0 24 4 .857 0 0
0 Liddell, Paige 80 24 50 6 .925 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Groeneveld, Jolie 131 42 79 10 .924 4 0 0 — 0 0
11 Wilson, Delaney 109 28 72 9 .917 2 0 0 — 0 0
8 Holmes, Dylan 16 10 4 2 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Jenkins, Morgan 23 20 0 3 .870 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Tilma, Sydney 3 0 2 1 .667 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1264 855 349 60 .953 17 154 14 .917 14 0
Opponents 1231 854 317 60 .951 24 108 25 .812 9 0


